
1

Mastercreation TFS

From: Bishal Bhattacharjee
Sent: 15 April 2024 12:17
To: Mastercreation TFS; Support Safal; Parag Pandey
Cc: Priyo Ranjan Thoi; Mazhar Hannan; Abinash Baishya; Guwahati Store; Moinaak Purkayastha; Santanu Roy
Subject: Re: Vendor not reflecting in Safal

Dear Team,  
 
Please find the requested information.  
 
Name: Pabitra Kalita  
Ph. 9957211862 
Mail ID: lanigitima07@gmail.com 
 
Thanks & Regards 
Bishal Bhattacharjee 
Assistant Manager Stores 
LGBI Airport Guwahati  
Semolina Kitchens Pvt Ltd 

 
 
 

From: Mastercreation TFS <mastercreation.tfs@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Friday, April 12, 2024 9:43 AM 
To: Bishal Bhattacharjee <bishal.bhattacharjee@travelfoodservices.com>; Support Safal <support.safal@k-corp.in>; Parag Pandey 
<parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@travelfoodservices.com>; Mazhar Hannan <mazhar.hannan@travelfoodservices.com>; Abinash Baishya 
<guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Guwahati Store <guwahati.store@travelfoodservices.com>; Moinaak Purkayastha 
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<moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>; Santanu Roy <santanu.roy@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Vendor not reflecting in Safal  
  
Hi Sir, 
  
Below vendor is disable in SAFAL. Please share vendor Contact person, number and email ID.  
  
  
Thanks & Regards, 
Omkar Sawant 

From: Bishal Bhattacharjee <bishal.bhattacharjee@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: 10 April 2024 11:38 
To: Mastercreation TFS <mastercreation.tfs@travelfoodservices.com>; Support Safal <support.safal@k-corp.in>; Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@travelfoodservices.com>; Mazhar Hannan <mazhar.hannan@travelfoodservices.com>; Abinash Baishya 
<guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Guwahati Store <guwahati.store@travelfoodservices.com>; Moinaak Purkayastha 
<moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>; Santanu Roy <santanu.roy@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: Vendor not reflecting in Safal 
  
Dear Team,  
  
This is to inform you that we have been following up with this issue but till now the same is not resolved. We request you to please look into it as a delay in bill 
submission will lead to a delay in payment which will affect our operations.  
  
@Parag Pandey requesting your support on this.   
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Thanks & Regards 
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Bishal Bhattacharjee 
Assistant Manager Stores 
LGBI Airport Guwahati  
Semolina Kitchens Pvt Ltd 

 
  
  

From: Bishal Bhattacharjee <bishal.bhattacharjee@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 9, 2024 12:07 PM 
To: Moinaak Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>; Mastercreation TFS <mastercreation.tfs@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@travelfoodservices.com>; Mazhar Hannan <mazhar.hannan@travelfoodservices.com>; Support Safal <support.safal@k-corp.in>; 
Abinash Baishya <guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Guwahati Store <guwahati.store@travelfoodservices.com>; Parag Pandey 
<parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: Vendor not reflecting in Safal  
  
Dear Team,  
  
Requesting your support on this as it affects delay in vendor payment. Please do the needful.   
  
Thanks & Regards 
Bishal Bhattacharjee 
Assistant Manager Stores 
LGBI Airport Guwahati  
Semolina Kitchens Pvt Ltd 

 
  
  

From: Moinaak Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Monday, April 8, 2024 4:31 PM 
To: Mastercreation TFS <mastercreation.tfs@travelfoodservices.com> 
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Cc: Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@travelfoodservices.com>; Mazhar Hannan <mazhar.hannan@travelfoodservices.com>; Support Safal <support.safal@k-corp.in>; 
Abinash Baishya <guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Guwahati Store <guwahati.store@travelfoodservices.com>; Parag Pandey 
<parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>; Bishal Bhattacharjee <bishal.bhattacharjee@travelfoodservices.com>; Invoices TFS <invoices@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: Vendor not reflecting in Safal  
  
Dear Omkar, 
  
Please refer trail  mail look into the vendor Pabitra Kalita (V000341) is not showing in Store ID for invoice submission. Please look into it as this will delay in payment to 
vendor.  
  
With thanks and regards, 
Moinaak Purkayastha 
Asst Purchase Manager 
PH No. 7099014491 

Semolina Kitchens Pvt Ltd 
J C Inn , 2nd Floor 
SOS Road, Borjhar 
Near LGBI Airport 
Guwahati - 781015 

  
  
  

From: Support Safal <support.safal@k-corp.in> 
Sent: Thursday, April 4, 2024 11:45 AM 
To: Bishal Bhattacharjee <bishal.bhattacharjee@travelfoodservices.com>; Moinaak Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>; Mastercreation TFS 
<mastercreation.tfs@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@travelfoodservices.com>; Mazhar Hannan <mazhar.hannan@travelfoodservices.com>; Abinash Baishya 
<guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Guwahati Store <guwahati.store@travelfoodservices.com>; Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: Vendor not reflecting in Safal  
  
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 
  
Dear Bishal, 
  
The supplier is disabled as @Moinaak Purkayastha shares the screen shot in below mail. 
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You have to connect with Omkar from Master Creation team. 
@Mastercreation TFS kindly look into it. 
  
Regards, 
Support 

From: Bishal Bhattacharjee <bishal.bhattacharjee@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: 04 April 2024 11:21 
To: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>; Support Safal <support.safal@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@travelfoodservices.com>; Moinaak Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>; Mazhar Hannan 
<mazhar.hannan@travelfoodservices.com>; Abinash Baishya <guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Guwahati Store <guwahati.store@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: Vendor not reflecting in Safal  
  
Dear Sir,  
  
Requesting your support on the same as the Supplier code is not reflecting in my system (BISHAL.BHATTACHARJEE).  
  
Thanks & Regards 
Bishal Bhattacharjee 
Assistant Manager Stores 
LGBI Airport Guwahati  
Semolina Kitchens Pvt Ltd 

 
  
  

From: Moinaak Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 3, 2024 7:12 PM 
To: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@travelfoodservices.com>; Mazhar Hannan <mazhar.hannan@travelfoodservices.com>; Bishal Bhattacharjee 
<bishal.bhattacharjee@travelfoodservices.com>; Abinash Baishya <guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Guwahati Store 
<guwahati.store@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Fw: Vendor not reflecting in Safal  
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Dear Sir, 
  
Please refer trail mail, In the store team account the vendor is not showing but in our account the vendor is showing. Refer screenshot and please suggest. 
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With thanks and regards, 
Moinaak Purkayastha 
Asst Purchase Manager 
PH No. 7099014491 

Semolina Kitchens Pvt Ltd 
J C Inn , 2nd Floor 
SOS Road, Borjhar 
Near LGBI Airport 
Guwahati - 781015 

  
  
  

From: Bishal Bhattacharjee <bishal.bhattacharjee@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 3, 2024 6:59 PM 
To: Moinaak Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Mazhar Hannan <mazhar.hannan@travelfoodservices.com>; Santanu Roy <santanu.roy@travelfoodservices.com>; Priyo Ranjan Thoi 
<priyoranjan.thoi@travelfoodservices.com>; Abinash Baishya <guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Guwahati Store <guwahati.store@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Samiran Kalita <samiran.kalita@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Vendor not reflecting in Safal  
  
Dear Moinaak,  
  
This is to inform you that as per Supplier code for vendor Pabitra Kalita(Auto Fare), the required details is not reflecting in the system. Please check and do the 
needful.  
  



10



11

  
Thanks & Regards 
Bishal Bhattacharjee 
Assistant Manager Stores 
LGBI Airport Guwahati  
Semolina Kitchens Pvt Ltd 

 
  
  


